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User Manual
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

EN
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS:
Output Power:  30W(Front), 30W(Center),
  25W (Surround), 40W (Subwoofer)
Speaker Unit:  2.25” x 6 (Main Unit), 6.5” x 1 (Subwoofer)
Sensitivity:  >60dB
Frequency Range:  50Hz - 16kHz
Signal-to-Noise Ratio (SNR): >80dB

FEATURES:
·Remote Control  ·Optical Audio Input
·3.5mm Audio Input ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·HDMI (ARC) Input

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Power Supply:  100-240V AC 50/60Hz 0.4A
Remote Control:  1.5V DC 2 x “AAA” Batteries (NOT INCLUDED)

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

LED indicator

Indicator Status

White AUX

White OPTICAL

White BLUETOOTH

White HDMI(ARC)

White USB

Remote control
1. On/Off
2. Play/Pause
3. Prev
4. Volume -
5. EQ Music
6. Repeat
7. Cen +, -
8. Front +,-
9. Rear +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_News
12. Mode
13. EQ_Movie
14. Next
15. Volume +
16. Mute

REAR PANEL

1. External subwoofer output interface
2. Optical digital audio input interface
3. AUX input interface
4. HDMI(ARC) input interface
5. Surround sound sr output interface
6. Surround sound sl output interface

SIDE PANEL

1. On/Off/Mode
2. Play/Pause
3. Next/Increase Volume
4. Prev/Decrease Volume
5. 1G-32G USB input interface

OPTICAL INPUT:
1. Connect one end of the optical audio connecting cable to the optical output 

interface, and the other end to the optical input interface of the unit.
2. Press the Sound Source Switching key repeatedly or the Optical key on the 

remote control to switch to Optical mode, after which the white indicator will 
light up or show OPT.

optical audio connecting cable is required (not included).

USB:
1. Insert the USB into the USB interface.
2. Press the Sound Source Switching key repeatedly or the USB key on the 

remote control to switch to USB mode.
3. Ensure that your USB is stored with MP3 audio.
4. USB devices must be operated with the remote control for functions like 

Pause/Play, Previous/Next Track.
5. Replay: Replay a single track by pressing the replay key once or all tracks by 

pressing the replay key twice.

HDMI(ARC) INPUT:
1. Connect one end of the HDMI(ARC) audio connecting cable to the HDMI input 

interface, and the other end to the HDMI input interface on the unit.
2. Press the Sound Source Switching key repeatedly or the HDMI(ARC) key on 

the remote control to switch to HDMI mode, after which the white indicator 
will light up or show ARC.

3. Ensure that the audio setting of the sound source is set to HDMI.

AUX IN:
1. Connect one end of the 3.5mm audio connecting cable to the audio output 

interface and the other end to the 3.5 LINE input interface of the unit.
2. Press the Sound Source Switching key repeatedly or the LINE key on the 

remote control to switch to AUX mode, after which the white indicator will 
light up or show AUX.

3. Ensure that the audio setting of the source is in “Connecting to Sound 
Equipment” status.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Press the Sound Source Switching key repeatedly, or the Bluetooth key on the 

remote control to switch to Bluetooth mode, after which the white indicator 
will blink bt.

2. Turn on Bluetooth on your device and search for “Hyundai Dynasty 5.1” Once 
found, click on it to pair. If the pairing is successful, the white indicator bt 
will turn solid.

3. Note that the unit will automatically connect to this device (after a successful 
connection) in the future as long as the Bluetooth setting is turned on on both 
the unit and the device.

TROUBLESHOOTING:
• No Power Supply: Check whether the small plug of the source adapter is 

connected to the main unit or whether the power source plug is connected.
• No Sound: Check whether the volume is turned to the minimum. Check 

whether the mute key is turned on.
• Remote Control Not Working: Check whether the battery power is low; if yes, 

replace the battery. Check whether the remote control receiver on the main 
unit is obstructed.

• No Sound When Bluetooth is Connected for the First Time: Check whether 
Bluetooth is paired with the unit.

• If the problem persists even after checking the above points, please contact a 
qualified technician for further assistance.
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Handleiding
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

TECHNISCHE PARAMETERS:
Uitgangsvermogen: 30W (voorkant), 30W (midden),
  25 W (surround), 40 W (subwoofer)
Luidsprekereenheid: 2,25” x 6 (hoofdunit), 6,5” x 1 (subwoofer)
Gevoeligheid:  >60dB
Frequentiebereik:  50 Hz - 16 kHz
Signaal-ruisverhouding (SNR): >80dB

FUNCTIES:
·Afstandsbediening ·Optische audio-ingang
·3,5 mm audio-ingang ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·HDMI (ARC)-ingang

ELEKTRISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
Voeding:  100-240V AC 50/60Hz 0,4A
Afstandsbediening: 1,5 V DC 2 x “AAA”-batterijen (NIET INBEGREPEN)

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

LED-indicator

Indicator Toestand

Wit AUX

Wit OPTISCH

Wit BLUETOOTH

Wit HDMI(ARC)

Wit USB

Afstandsbediening
1. Aan uit
2. Speel pauze
3. Vorige
4. Hoeveelheid -
5. EQ-muziek
6. Herhalen
7. Cen +, -
8. Voorzijde +,-
9. Achter +,-
10. ZW +,-
11. EQ_Nieuws
12. Modus
13. EQ_film
14. Volgende
15. Hoeveelheid +
16. Stom

ACHTER PANEEL

1. Externe subwoofer-uitgangsinterface
2. Optische digitale audio-invoerinterface
3. AUX-ingangsinterface
4. HDMI(ARC)-ingangsinterface
5. Surround sound sr-uitvoerinterface
6. Surround sound sl-uitvoerinterface

ZIJPANEEL

1. Aan/Uit/Modus
2. Speel pauze
3. Volgende/Verhoog volume
4. Vorige/volume verlagen
5. 1G-32G USB-ingangsinterface

OPTISCHE INVOER:
1. Sluit het ene uiteinde van de optische audiokabel aan op de optische 

uitgangsinterface en het andere uiteinde op de optische ingangsinterface van 
het apparaat.

2. Druk herhaaldelijk op de toets Geluidsbron wisselen of op de optische toets 
op de afstandsbediening om naar de optische modus te schakelen, waarna 
het witte indicatielampje gaat branden of OPT toont.

optische audio-aansluitkabel is vereist (niet meegeleverd).

USB:
1. Steek de USB in de USB-interface.
2. Druk herhaaldelijk op de toets Geluidsbron wisselen of op de USB-toets op de 

afstandsbediening om naar de USB-modus te schakelen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat uw USB is opgeslagen met MP3-audio.
4. USB-apparaten moeten worden bediend met de afstandsbediening voor 

functies zoals pauzeren/afspelen, vorige/volgende track.
5. Opnieuw afspelen: Speel een enkel nummer opnieuw door één keer op de 

replay-toets te drukken of alle nummers door twee keer op de replay-toets 
te drukken.

HDMI(ARC)-INGANG:
1. Sluit het ene uiteinde van de HDMI(ARC)-audiokabel aan op de HDMI-

ingangsinterface en het andere uiteinde op de HDMI-ingangsinterface op het 
toestel.

2. Druk herhaaldelijk op de toets Geluidsbron wisselen of op de HDMI(ARC)-
toets op de afstandsbediening om naar de HDMI-modus te schakelen, waarna 
het witte indicatielampje gaat branden of ARC toont.

3. Zorg ervoor dat de audio-instelling van de geluidsbron is ingesteld op HDMI.

AUX-INGANG:
1. Sluit het ene uiteinde van de 3,5 mm audio-aansluitkabel aan op de audio-

uitgangsinterface en het andere uiteinde op de 3,5 LINE-ingangsinterface van 
het apparaat.

2. Druk herhaaldelijk op de toets Geluidsbron wisselen of op de LINE-toets op 
de afstandsbediening om naar de AUX-modus te schakelen, waarna het witte 
indicatielampje gaat branden of AUX toont.

3. Zorg ervoor dat de audio-instelling van de bron de status “Verbinden met 
geluidsapparatuur” heeft.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Druk herhaaldelijk op de toets voor het wisselen van geluidsbron of op de 

Bluetooth-toets op de afstandsbediening om naar de Bluetooth-modus te 
schakelen, waarna de witte indicator bt gaat knipperen.

2. Schakel Bluetooth in op uw apparaat en zoek naar ‘Hyundai Dynasty 5.1’. 
Eenmaal gevonden, klik erop om te koppelen. Als het koppelen succesvol is, 
zal de witte indicator bt continu branden.

3. Houd er rekening mee dat het toestel in de toekomst automatisch verbinding 
zal maken met dit apparaat (na een succesvolle verbinding), zolang de 
Bluetooth-instelling op zowel het toestel als het apparaat is ingeschakeld.

PROBLEEMOPLOSSEN:
• Geen stroomvoorziening: Controleer of de kleine stekker van de bronadapter 

is aangesloten op het hoofdapparaat of dat de stekker van de stroombron 
is aangesloten.

• Geen geluid: Controleer of het volume op het minimum staat. Controleer of de 
mute-toets is ingeschakeld.

• Afstandsbediening werkt niet: Controleer of de batterij bijna leeg is; Zo ja, 
vervang dan de batterij. Controleer of de ontvanger van de afstandsbediening 
op het hoofdapparaat wordt geblokkeerd.

• Geen geluid wanneer Bluetooth voor de eerste keer wordt verbonden: 
Controleer of Bluetooth is gekoppeld met het toestel.

• Als het probleem aanhoudt, zelfs nadat u de bovenstaande punten heeft 
gecontroleerd, neem dan contact op met een gekwalificeerde technicus voor 
verdere hulp.
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Manuel de l’Utilisateur
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES:
Puissance de sortie: 30 W (avant), 30 W (centre),
  25 W (surround), 40 W (caisson de basse)
Unité de haut-parleurs: 2,25” x 6 (unité principale), 6,5” x 1 (caisson de basses)
Sensibilité:  >60dB
Gamme de fréquences: 50 Hz - 16 kHz
Rapport signal/bruit (SNR): > 80 dB

CARACTÉRISTIQUES:
·Télécommande  ·Entrée audio optique
·Entrée audio 3,5 mm ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·Entrée HDMI (ARC)

SPÉCIFICATIONS ÉLECTRIQUES:
Alimentation:  100-240 V CA 50/60 Hz 0,4 A.
Télécommande:  1,5 V CC, 2 piles « AAA » (NON INCLUSES)

MODE D’EMPLOI

Indicateur LED

Indicateur Statut

Blanc AUX

Blanc OPTIQUE

Blanc BLUETOOTH

Blanc HDMI(ARC)

Blanc USB

Télécommande
1. Allumé éteint
2. Jouer pause
3. Précédent
4. Volume -
5. Musique 

d’égalisation
6. Répéter
7. Cen +, -
8. Avant +,-
9. Arrière +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_Actualités
12. Mode
13. EQ_Film
14. Suivant
15. Volume +
16. Muet

PANNEAU ARRIÈRE

1. Interface de sortie de caisson de basses externe
2. Interface d’entrée audio numérique optique
3. Interface d’entrée AUX
4. Interface d’entrée HDMI(ARC)
5. Interface de sortie Surround Sound SR
6. Interface de sortie Surround Sound SL

PANNEAU LATÉRAL

1. Marche/Arrêt/Mode
2. Jouer pause
3. Suivant/Augmenter le volume
4. Précédent/Diminuer le volume
5. Interface d’entrée USB 1G-32G

ENTRÉE OPTIQUE :
1. Connectez une extrémité du câble de connexion audio optique à l’interface 

de sortie optique et l’autre extrémité à l’interface d’entrée optique de l’unité.
2. Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche de changement de source sonore ou sur 

la touche optique de la télécommande pour passer en mode optique, après 
quoi le voyant blanc s’allumera ou affichera OPT.

Un câble de connexion audio optique est requis (non inclus).

USB:
1. Insérez l’USB dans l’interface USB.
2. Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche de changement de source sonore ou sur 

la clé USB de la télécommande pour passer en mode USB.
3. Assurez-vous que votre clé USB est stockée avec de l’audio MP3.
4. Les périphériques USB doivent être utilisés avec la télécommande pour des 

fonctions telles que Pause/Lecture, Piste Précédente/Suivante.
5. Replay : Rejouez une seule piste en appuyant une fois sur la touche replay ou 

toutes les pistes en appuyant deux fois sur la touche replay.

ENTRÉE HDMI (ARC) :
1. Connectez une extrémité du câble de connexion audio HDMI(ARC) à 

l’interface d’entrée HDMI et l’autre extrémité à l’interface d’entrée HDMI de 
l’appareil.

2. Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche de changement de source sonore ou sur 
la touche HDMI(ARC) de la télécommande pour passer en mode HDMI, après 
quoi l’indicateur blanc s’allumera ou affichera ARC.

3. Assurez-vous que le paramètre audio de la source sonore est réglé sur HDMI.

ENTRÉE AUX :
1. Connectez une extrémité du câble de connexion audio 3,5 mm à l’interface 

de sortie audio et l’autre extrémité à l’interface d’entrée 3,5 LINE de l’appareil.
2. Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche de changement de source sonore ou sur 

la touche LINE de la télécommande pour passer en mode AUX, après quoi le 
voyant blanc s’allumera ou affichera AUX.

3. Assurez-vous que le paramètre audio de la source est dans l’état « Connexion 
à un équipement audio ».

BLUETOOTH:
1. Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche de changement de source sonore ou 

sur la touche Bluetooth de la télécommande pour passer en mode Bluetooth, 
après quoi le voyant blanc clignotera.

2. Activez Bluetooth sur votre appareil et recherchez « Hyundai Dynasty 5.1 ». 
Une fois trouvé, cliquez dessus pour l’appairer. Si l’appairage réussit, le voyant 
blanc bt deviendra fixe.

3. Notez que l’appareil se connectera automatiquement à cet appareil (après une 
connexion réussie) à l’avenir tant que le paramètre Bluetooth est activé à la 
fois sur l’appareil et sur l’appareil.

DÉPANNAGE:
• Pas d’alimentation  : vérifiez si la petite fiche de l’adaptateur source est 

connectée à l’unité principale ou si la fiche de la source d’alimentation est 
connectée.

• Pas de son : vérifiez si le volume est réglé au minimum. Vérifiez si la touche 
muet est activée.

• La télécommande ne fonctionne pas : vérifiez si la batterie est faible ; si oui, 
remplacez la batterie. Vérifiez si le récepteur de la télécommande sur l’unité 
principale est obstrué.

• Pas de son lorsque Bluetooth est connecté pour la première fois : vérifiez si 
Bluetooth est couplé à l’appareil.

• Si le problème persiste même après avoir vérifié les points ci-dessus, veuillez 
contacter un technicien qualifié pour obtenir de l’aide.
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Benutzerhandbuch
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER:
Ausgangsleistung:  30 W (vorne), 30 W (Mitte),
  25 W (Surround), 40 W (Subwoofer)
Lautsprechereinheit: 2,25 Zoll x 6 (Haupteinheit), 6,5 Zoll x 1 (Subwoofer)
Empfindlichkeit:  >60 dB
Frequenzbereich:  50 Hz – 16 kHz
Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis (SNR): >80 dB

MERKMALE:
·Fernbedienung  ·Optischer Audioeingang
·3,5-mm-Audioeingang ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·HDMI (ARC)-Eingang

ELEKTRONISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:
Stromversorgung:  100–240 V Wechselstrom, 50/60 Hz, 0,4 A
Fernbedienung:  1,5 V DC, 2 x „AAA“-Batterien (NICHT ENTHALTEN)

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
LED-Anzeige

Indikator Status

Weiß AUX

Weiß OPTISCH

Weiß BLUETOOTH

Weiß HDMI (ARC)

Weiß USB

Fernbedienung
1. An aus
2. Spielpause
3. Vorher
4. Lautstärke -
5. EQ-Musik
6. Wiederholen
7. Cen +, -
8. Vorne +,-
9. Hinten +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_News
12. Modus
13. EQ_Film
14. Nächste
15. Lautstärke +
16. Stumm

RÜCKWAND

1. Externe Subwoofer-Ausgangsschnittstelle
2. Optische digitale Audio-Eingangsschnittstelle
3. AUX-Eingangsschnittstelle
4. HDMI(ARC)-Eingangsschnittstelle
5. Surround-Sound-SR-Ausgangsschnittstelle
6. Surround-Sound-SL-Ausgangsschnittstelle

SIDE PANEL

1. Seitenverkleidung
2. Ein/Aus/Modus
3. Spielpause
4. Weiter/Lautstärke erhöhen
5. Zurück/Lautstärke verringern
6. 1G-32G USB-Eingangsschnittstelle

OPTISCHER EINGANG:
1. Verbinden Sie ein Ende des optischen Audio-Verbindungskabels mit der 

optischen Ausgangsschnittstelle und das andere Ende mit der optischen 
Eingangsschnittstelle des Geräts.

2. Drücken Sie wiederholt die Tonquellen-Umschalttaste oder die optische 
Taste auf der Fernbedienung, um in den optischen Modus zu wechseln. 
Anschließend leuchtet die weiße Anzeige auf oder zeigt OPT an.

Es ist ein optisches Audio-Verbindungskabel erforderlich (nicht im Lieferumfang 
enthalten).

USB:
1. Stecken Sie den USB in die USB-Schnittstelle.
2. Drücken Sie wiederholt die Taste zum Wechseln der Tonquelle oder die USB-

Taste auf der Fernbedienung, um in den USB-Modus zu wechseln.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass auf Ihrem USB-Stick MP3-Audio gespeichert ist.
4. Für Funktionen wie Pause/Wiedergabe, Vorheriger/Nächster Titel müssen 

USB-Geräte mit der Fernbedienung bedient werden.
5. Wiederholen: Wiederholen Sie einen einzelnen Titel durch einmaliges 

Drücken der Wiedergabetaste oder alle Titel durch zweimaliges Drücken der 
Wiedergabetaste.

HDMI(ARC)-EINGANG:
1. Verbinden Sie ein Ende des HDMI(ARC)-Audioverbindungskabels mit 

der HDMI-Eingangsschnittstelle und das andere Ende mit der HDMI-
Eingangsschnittstelle des Geräts.

2. Drücken Sie wiederholt die Tonquellen-Umschalttaste oder die HDMI(ARC)-
Taste auf der Fernbedienung, um in den HDMI-Modus zu wechseln. 
Anschließend leuchtet die weiße Anzeige auf oder zeigt ARC an.

3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Audioeinstellung der Tonquelle auf HDMI 
eingestellt ist.

AUX-EINGANG:
1. Verbinden Sie ein Ende des 3,5-mm-Audioverbindungskabels mit der 

Audioausgangsschnittstelle und das andere Ende mit der 3,5-LINE-
Eingangsschnittstelle des Geräts.

2. Drücken Sie wiederholt die Tonquellen-Umschalttaste oder die LINE-Taste 
auf der Fernbedienung, um in den AUX-Modus zu wechseln. Anschließend 
leuchtet die weiße Anzeige auf oder zeigt AUX an.

3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Audioeinstellung der Quelle im Status 
„Verbindung zu Audiogeräten befindet“ befindet.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Drücken Sie wiederholt die Taste zum Wechseln der Tonquelle oder die 

Bluetooth-Taste auf der Fernbedienung, um in den Bluetooth-Modus zu 
wechseln. Anschließend blinkt die weiße Anzeige.

2. Schalten Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Gerät ein und suchen Sie nach „Hyundai 
Dynasty 5.1“. Sobald Sie es gefunden haben, klicken Sie darauf, um es zu 
koppeln. Wenn die Kopplung erfolgreich ist, leuchtet die weiße BT-Anzeige 
durchgehend.

3. Beachten Sie, dass sich das Gerät in Zukunft automatisch mit diesem Gerät 
verbindet (nach erfolgreicher Verbindung), sofern die Bluetooth-Einstellung 
sowohl am Gerät als auch am Gerät aktiviert ist.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG:
• Keine Stromversorgung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der kleine Stecker des 

Quelladapters an das Hauptgerät angeschlossen ist oder ob der Stecker der 
Stromquelle angeschlossen ist.

• Kein Ton: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Lautstärke auf das Minimum eingestellt ist. 
Überprüfen Sie, ob die Stummschalttaste aktiviert ist.

• Fernbedienung funktioniert nicht: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Batterie 
schwach ist. Wenn ja, ersetzen Sie die Batterie. Überprüfen Sie, ob der 
Fernbedienungsempfänger am Hauptgerät blockiert ist.

• Kein Ton, wenn Bluetooth zum ersten Mal verbunden wird: Überprüfen Sie, ob 
Bluetooth mit dem Gerät gekoppelt ist.

• Sollte das Problem auch nach Überprüfung der oben genannten Punkte 
weiterhin bestehen, wenden Sie sich bitte an einen qualifizierten Techniker, 
um weitere Hilfe zu erhalten.
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Quality audio
HHA762402

Manuale d’uso
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

PARAMETRI TECNICI:
Potenza in uscita:  30 W (anteriore), 30 W (centro),
  25 W (surround), 40 W (subwoofer)
Unità altoparlante:  2,25” x 6 (unità principale), 6,5” x 1 (subwoofer)
Sensibilità:  >60 dB
Gamma di frequenza: 50 Hz - 16 kHz
Rapporto segnale-rumore (SNR): >80 dB

CARATTERISTICHE:
·Telecomando  ·Ingresso audio ottico
·Ingresso audio da 3,5 mm ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·Ingresso HDMI (ARC).

SPECIFICHE ELETTRICHE:
Alimentazione:  100-240 V CA 50/60 Hz 0,4 A
Telecomando:  2 batterie “AAA” da 1,5 V CC (NON INCLUSE)

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

Indicatore LED

Indicatore Stato

Bianco AUS

Bianco OTTICO

Bianco BLUETOOTH

Bianco HDMI(ARCO)

Bianco USB

Telecomando
1. Acceso spento
2. Play pausa
3. Prec
4. Volume -
5. Equalizzazione 

della musica
6. Ripetere
7. Cent +, -
8. Davanti +,-
9. Posteriore +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_Notizie
12. Modalità
13. EQ_Movie
14. Prossimo
15. Volume +
16. Muto

PANNELLO POSTERIORE

1. Interfaccia di uscita subwoofer esterno
2. Interfaccia di ingresso audio digitale ottico
3. Interfaccia di ingresso AUX
4. Interfaccia di ingresso HDMI(ARC).
5. Interfaccia di uscita SR del suono surround
6. Interfaccia di uscita audio surround sl

PANNELLO LATERALE

1. Acceso/Spento/Modalità
2. Play pausa
3. Avanti/Aumenta volume
4. Precedente/Diminuisci volume
5. Interfaccia di ingresso USB 1G-32G

INGRESSO OTTICO:
1. Collegare un’estremità del cavo di collegamento audio ottico all’interfaccia 

di uscita ottica e l’altra estremità all’interfaccia di ingresso ottico dell’unità.
2. Premere ripetutamente il tasto di commutazione della sorgente sonora o il 

tasto ottico sul telecomando per passare alla modalità ottica, dopodiché 
l’indicatore bianco si accenderà o mostrerà OPT.

è richiesto un cavo di collegamento audio ottico (non incluso).

USB:
1. Inserire l’USB nell’interfaccia USB.
2. Premere ripetutamente il tasto di commutazione della sorgente sonora o la 

chiave USB sul telecomando per passare alla modalità USB.
3. Assicurati che la tua USB sia memorizzata con audio MP3.
4. I dispositivi USB devono essere gestiti con il telecomando per funzioni come 

Pausa/Riproduzione, Traccia precedente/successiva.
5. Replay: riprodurre una singola traccia premendo il tasto replay una volta o 

tutte le tracce premendo il tasto replay due volte.

INGRESSO HDMI(ARC):
1. Collegare un’estremità del cavo di collegamento audio HDMI(ARC) 

all’interfaccia di ingresso HDMI e l’altra estremità all’interfaccia di ingresso 
HDMI sull’unità.

2. Premere ripetutamente il tasto di commutazione della sorgente sonora o il 
tasto HDMI(ARC) sul telecomando per passare alla modalità HDMI, dopodiché 
l’indicatore bianco si accenderà o mostrerà ARC.

3. Assicurarsi che l’impostazione audio della sorgente sonora sia impostata su 
HDMI.

INGRESSO AUX:
1. Collegare un’estremità del cavo di collegamento audio da 3,5 mm 

all’interfaccia di uscita audio e l’altra estremità all’interfaccia di ingresso 3,5 
LINE dell’unità.

2. Premere ripetutamente il tasto di commutazione della sorgente sonora o il 
tasto LINE sul telecomando per passare alla modalità AUX, dopodiché 
l’indicatore bianco si accenderà o mostrerà AUX.

3. Assicurarsi che l’impostazione audio della sorgente sia nello stato 
“Collegamento all’apparecchiatura audio”.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Premere ripetutamente il tasto di commutazione della sorgente sonora o 

il tasto Bluetooth sul telecomando per passare alla modalità Bluetooth, 
dopodiché l’indicatore bianco lampeggerà.

2. Attiva il Bluetooth sul tuo dispositivo e cerca “Hyundai Dynasty 5.1”. Una volta 
trovato, fai clic su di esso per associarlo. Se l’abbinamento ha esito positivo, 
l’indicatore bianco bt diventerà fisso.

3. Tieni presente che l’unità si connetterà automaticamente a questo dispositivo 
(dopo una connessione riuscita) in futuro finché l’impostazione Bluetooth è 
attiva sia sull’unità che sul dispositivo.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI:
• Nessuna alimentazione: controllare se la spina piccola dell’adattatore sorgente 

è collegata all’unità principale o se la spina della fonte di alimentazione è 
collegata.

• Nessun suono: controlla se il volume è al minimo. Controlla se il tasto Mute 
è attivato.

• Il telecomando non funziona: controlla se la batteria è scarica; se sì, sostituire 
la batteria. Controllare se il ricevitore del telecomando sull’unità principale è 
ostruito.

• Nessun suono quando il Bluetooth è connesso per la prima volta: verificare se 
il Bluetooth è accoppiato con l’unità.

• Se il problema persiste anche dopo aver verificato i punti precedenti, 
contattare un tecnico qualificato per ulteriore assistenza.

IT



CONSERVE ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES COMO CONSULTA YA QUE 
CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE.

NL / EN - support@alleenonline.nl
BE / FR - support@alleenonline.be

© 2024 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI es una marca comercial 
de HYUNDAI Corporation holdings, Corea. Con licencia para The Investment 
Company Europe B.V. Todos los derechos reservados.

Con licencia de Hyundai Corporation Holdings, Corea. Importado/Distribuido por 
The Investment Company Europe B.V. desarrollado exclusivamente para ventas 
en los Países Bajos, Bélgica y Luxemburgo.

PATENTE PENDIENTE
El arte y el diseño de este paquete están protegidos por la ley europea de 
derechos de autor y no pueden reproducirse, distribuirse, mostrarse, publicarse ni 
utilizarse para ningún propósito sin permiso previo por escrito. No está permitido 
alterar ni reproducir ninguna marca comercial o aviso de derechos de autor de 
este paquete.

ES / ES - www.alleenonline.nl
BE / FR - www.alleenonline.be

Quality audio
HHA762402

Manual de usuario
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS:
Potencia de salida: 30W (frontal), 30W (centro),
  25W (envolvente), 40W (subwoofer)
Unidad de altavoz:  2,25” x 6 (unidad principal), 6,5” x 1 (subwoofer)
Sensibilidad:  >60dB
Rango de frecuencia: 50 Hz - 16 kHz
Relación señal-ruido (SNR): >80 dB

CARACTERÍSTICAS:
·Control Remoto  ·Entrada de Audio Óptica
·Entrada de audio de 3,5 mm ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·Entrada HDMI (ARC)

ESPECIFICACIONES ELECTRICAS:
Fuente de alimentación: 100-240 V CA 50/60 Hz 0,4 A
Control remoto:  1,5 V CC 2 pilas “AAA” (NO INCLUIDAS)

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN
Indicador LED

Indicador Estado

Blanco auxiliar

Blanco ÓPTICO

Blanco BLUETOOTH

Blanco HDMI (ARCO)

Blanco USB

Control remoto
1. Encendido apagado
2. Reproducir pausar
3. Anterior
4. Volumen -
5. Música con 

ecualizador
6. Repetir
7. Cen +, -
8. Frente +,-
9. Trasero +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_Noticias
12. Modo
13. EQ_Película
14. Próximo
15. Volumen +
16. Silenciar

PANEL TRASERO

1. Interfaz de salida de subwoofer externo
2. Interfaz de entrada de audio digital óptica
3. Interfaz de entrada auxiliar
4. Interfaz de entrada HDMI (ARC)
5. Interfaz de salida de sonido envolvente sr
6. Interfaz de salida de sonido envolvente sl

PANEL LATERAL

1. Encendido/Apagado/Modo
2. Reproducir pausar
3. Siguiente/Aumentar volumen
4. Anterior/Disminuir volumen
5. Interfaz de entrada USB 1G-32G

ENTRADA ÓPTICA:
1. Conecte un extremo del cable de conexión de audio óptico a la interfaz de 

salida óptica y el otro extremo a la interfaz de entrada óptica de la unidad.
2. Presione la tecla de cambio de fuente de sonido repetidamente o la tecla 

Óptica en el control remoto para cambiar al modo Óptico, después de lo cual 
el indicador blanco se iluminará o mostrará OPT.

Se requiere un cable de conexión de audio óptico (no incluido).

USB:
1. Inserte el USB en la interfaz USB.
2. Presione la tecla de cambio de fuente de sonido repetidamente o la tecla USB 

en el control remoto para cambiar al modo USB.
3. Asegúrese de que su USB esté almacenado con audio MP3.
4. Los dispositivos USB deben operarse con el control remoto para funciones 

como Pausa/Reproducir, Pista anterior/siguiente.
5. Repetir: reproduzca una sola pista presionando la tecla de reproducción una 

vez o todas las pistas presionando la tecla de reproducción dos veces.

ENTRADA HDMI (ARC):
1. Conecte un extremo del cable de conexión de audio HDMI (ARC) a la interfaz 

de entrada HDMI y el otro extremo a la interfaz de entrada HDMI de la unidad.
2. Presione la tecla de cambio de fuente de sonido repetidamente o la tecla 

HDMI(ARC) en el control remoto para cambiar al modo HDMI, después de lo 
cual el indicador blanco se iluminará o mostrará ARC.

3. Asegúrese de que la configuración de audio de la fuente de sonido esté 
configurada en HDMI.

ENTRADA AUXILIAR:
1. Conecte un extremo del cable de conexión de audio de 3,5 mm a la interfaz de 

salida de audio y el otro extremo a la interfaz de entrada LINE 3,5 de la unidad.
2. Presione la tecla de cambio de fuente de sonido repetidamente o la tecla 

LINE en el control remoto para cambiar al modo AUX, después de lo cual el 
indicador blanco se iluminará o mostrará AUX.

3. Asegúrese de que la configuración de audio de la fuente esté en el estado 
“Conectando al equipo de sonido”.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Presione la tecla de cambio de fuente de sonido repetidamente o la tecla 

Bluetooth en el control remoto para cambiar al modo Bluetooth, después de 
lo cual el indicador blanco parpadeará.

2. Encienda Bluetooth en su dispositivo y busque “Hyundai Dynasty 5.1”. Una 
vez encontrado, haga clic en él para emparejarlo. Si el emparejamiento se 
realiza correctamente, el indicador blanco bt se volverá fijo.

3. Tenga en cuenta que la unidad se conectará automáticamente a este 
dispositivo (después de una conexión exitosa) en el futuro siempre que 
la configuración Bluetooth esté activada tanto en la unidad como en el 
dispositivo.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS:
• Sin fuente de alimentación: compruebe si el enchufe pequeño del adaptador 

de fuente está conectado a la unidad principal o si el enchufe de la fuente de 
alimentación está conectado.

• Sin sonido: compruebe si el volumen está al mínimo. Compruebe si la tecla 
de silencio está activada.

• El control remoto no funciona: verifique si la carga de la batería es baja; En 
caso afirmativo, reemplace la batería. Compruebe si el receptor del control 
remoto de la unidad principal está obstruido.

• No hay sonido cuando se conecta Bluetooth por primera vez: compruebe si 
Bluetooth está emparejado con la unidad.

• Si el problema persiste incluso después de verificar los puntos anteriores, 
comuníquese con un técnico calificado para obtener más ayuda.
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Instrukcja obsługi
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE:
Moc wyjściowa:  30 W (przód), 30 W (centrum),
  25 W (przestrzenny), 40 W (subwoofer)
Głośnik:  2,25” x 6 (jednostka główna), 6,5” x 1 (subwoofer)
Czułość:  >60dB
Zakres częstotliwości: 50 Hz - 16 kHz
Stosunek sygnału do szumu (SNR): >80dB

CECHY:
·Pilot zdalnego sterowania ·Optyczne wejście audio
·Wejście audio 3,5 mm ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·Wejście HDMI (ARC).

PARAMETRY ELEKTRYCZNE:
Zasilanie:  100-240 V AC 50/60 Hz 0,4 A
Pilot zdalnego sterowania: 1,5 V DC 2 baterie „AAA”
  (NIE DOŁĄCZONE DO ZESTAWU)

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Wskaźnik ledowy

Wskaźnik Status

Biały AUX

Biały OPTYCZNY

Biały BLUETOOTH

Biały HDMI (ŁUK)

Biały USB

Pilot
1. Wł./Wył
2. Odtwórz/Wstrzymaj
3. Poprzednia
4. Tom -
5. Muzyka EQ
6. Powtarzać
7. Cena +, -
8. Przód +,-
9. Tył +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_News
12. Tryb
13. EQ_Film
14. Następny
15. Objętość +
16. Niemy

TYLNY PANEL

1. Zewnętrzny interfejs wyjściowy subwoofera
2. Optyczny cyfrowy interfejs wejściowy audio
3. Interfejs wejściowy AUX
4. Interfejs wejściowy HDMI(ARC).
5. Interfejs wyjściowy dźwięku przestrzennego sr
6. Interfejs wyjściowy dźwięku przestrzennego sl

PANEL BOCZNY

1. Wł./Wył./Tryb
2. Odtwórz/Wstrzymaj
3. Dalej/Zwiększ głośność
4. Poprzedni/zmniejsz głośność
5. Interfejs wejściowy USB 1G-32G

WEJŚCIE OPTYCZNE:
1. Podłącz jeden koniec optycznego kabla połączeniowego audio do optycznego 

interfejsu wyjściowego, a drugi koniec do optycznego interfejsu wejściowego 
urządzenia.

2. Naciśnij kilkakrotnie klawisz przełączania źródła dźwięku lub klawisz optyczny 
na pilocie, aby przełączyć na tryb optyczny, po czym zaświeci się biały 
wskaźnik lub wyświetli się komunikat OPT.

wymagany jest optyczny kabel połączeniowy audio (nie wchodzi w skład zestawu).

USB:
1. Włóż USB do interfejsu USB.
2. Naciśnij kilkakrotnie przycisk przełączania źródła dźwięku lub przycisk USB na 

pilocie, aby przełączyć na tryb USB.
3. Upewnij się, że pamięć USB jest zapisana z dźwiękiem MP3.
4. Aby korzystać z takich funkcji, jak pauza/odtwarzanie, poprzedni/następny 

utwór, urządzenia USB należy obsługiwać za pomocą pilota.
5. Powtórka: Odtwórz ponownie pojedynczy utwór, naciskając raz klawisz 

odtwarzania, lub wszystkie utwory, naciskając dwukrotnie klawisz 
odtwarzania.

WEJŚCIE HDMI(ARC):
1. Podłącz jeden koniec kabla połączeniowego audio HDMI(ARC) do interfejsu 

wejściowego HDMI, a drugi koniec do interfejsu wejściowego HDMI 
urządzenia.

2. Naciśnij kilkakrotnie klawisz przełączania źródła dźwięku lub przycisk 
HDMI(ARC) na pilocie, aby przełączyć na tryb HDMI, po czym zaświeci się 
biały wskaźnik lub wyświetli się ARC.

3. Upewnij się, że ustawienie audio źródła dźwięku jest ustawione na HDMI.

WEJŚCIE AUX:
1. Podłącz jeden koniec kabla połączeniowego audio 3,5 mm do interfejsu 

wyjściowego audio, a drugi koniec do interfejsu wejściowego 3,5 LINE 
urządzenia.

2. Naciśnij kilkakrotnie klawisz przełączania źródła dźwięku lub przycisk LINE 
na pilocie, aby przełączyć na tryb AUX, po czym zaświeci się biały wskaźnik 
lub wyświetli się AUX.

3. Upewnij się, że ustawienie audio źródła ma status „Podłączanie do sprzętu 
dźwiękowego”.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Naciśnij kilkakrotnie klawisz przełączania źródła dźwięku lub klawisz Bluetooth 

na pilocie, aby przełączyć się w tryb Bluetooth, po czym zacznie migać biały 
wskaźnik.

2. Włącz Bluetooth w swoim urządzeniu i wyszukaj „Hyundai Dynasty 5.1”. Po 
znalezieniu kliknij go, aby sparować. Jeśli parowanie zakończy się pomyślnie, 
biały wskaźnik bt zacznie świecić światłem ciągłym.

3. Należy pamiętać, że urządzenie automatycznie połączy się z tym urządzeniem 
(po pomyślnym nawiązaniu połączenia) w przyszłości, o ile ustawienie 
Bluetooth będzie włączone zarówno w urządzeniu, jak i w urządzeniu.

ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW:
• Brak zasilania: Sprawdź, czy mała wtyczka zasilacza źródła jest podłączona 

do jednostki głównej lub czy podłączona jest wtyczka źródła zasilania.
• Brak dźwięku: Sprawdź, czy głośność jest ustawiona na minimum. Sprawdź, 

czy klawisz wyciszenia jest włączony.
• Pilot nie działa: Sprawdź, czy poziom naładowania baterii jest niski; jeśli 

tak, wymień baterię. Sprawdź, czy odbiornik pilota zdalnego sterowania na 
jednostce głównej nie jest zasłonięty.

• Brak dźwięku przy pierwszym podłączeniu Bluetooth: Sprawdź, czy Bluetooth 
jest sparowany z urządzeniem.

• Jeśli problem będzie się powtarzał nawet po sprawdzeniu powyższych 
punktów, skontaktuj się z wykwalifikowanym technikiem w celu uzyskania 
dalszej pomocy.
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Uživatelský manuál
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

TECHNICKÉ PARAMETRY:
Výstupní výkon:  30W (přední), 30W (střed),
  25W (Surround), 40W (Subwoofer)
Reproduktorová jednotka: 2,25” x 6 (hlavní jednotka), 6,5” x 1 (subwoofer)
Citlivost:  >60dB
Frekvenční rozsah:  50Hz - 16kHz
Poměr signálu k šumu (SNR): >80dB

FUNKCE:
·Dálkové ovládání  ·Optický audio vstup
·3,5mm audio vstup ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·HDMI (ARC) vstup

ELEKTRICKÉ SPECIFIKACE:
Napájení:  100-240V AC 50/60Hz 0,4A
Dálkové ovládání:  1,5 V DC 2 x „AAA“ baterie (NENÍ SOUČÁSTÍ)

OPERATIVNÍ INSTRUKCE
LED indikátor

Indikátor Postavení

Bílý AUX

Bílý OPTICKÝ

Bílý BLUETOOTH

Bílý HDMI (ARC)

Bílý USB

Dálkové ovládání
1. Zapnuto vypnuto
2. Přehrát/Pozastavit
3. Předchozí
4. Hlasitost -
5. Hudba EQ
6. Opakovat
7. Cen +, -
8. Přední +,-
9. zadní +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_News
12. Režim
13. EQ_Movie
14. další
15. Hlasitost +
16. Ztlumit

ZADNÍ PANEL

1. Výstupní rozhraní externího subwooferu
2. Rozhraní optického digitálního audio vstupu
3. Vstupní rozhraní AUX
4. Vstupní rozhraní HDMI (ARC).
5. Výstupní rozhraní prostorového zvuku sr
6. Výstupní rozhraní sl prostorového zvuku

BOČNÍ PANEL

1. Zapnuto/Vypnuto/Režim
2. Přehrát/Pozastavit
3. Další/Zvýšit hlasitost
4. Předchozí/Snížit hlasitost
5. Vstupní rozhraní USB 1G-32G

OPTICKÝ VSTUP:
1. Připojte jeden konec optického audio kabelu k optickému výstupnímu rozhraní 

a druhý konec k optickému vstupnímu rozhraní jednotky.
2. Opakovaným stisknutím tlačítka Přepínání zdroje zvuku nebo tlačítka Optický 

na dálkovém ovladači přepnete do optického režimu, po kterém se rozsvítí bílý 
indikátor nebo se zobrazí OPT.

je nutný optický audio propojovací kabel (není součástí dodávky).

USB:
1. Vložte USB do USB rozhraní.
2. Opakovaným stisknutím tlačítka Přepínání zdroje zvuku nebo klíče USB na 

dálkovém ovladači přepnete do režimu USB.
3. Ujistěte se, že vaše USB je uloženo se zvukem MP3.
4. Pro funkce jako Pozastavit/Přehrát, Předchozí/Další skladba je třeba zařízení 

USB ovládat pomocí dálkového ovladače.
5. Přehrání: Přehrajte jednu skladbu jedním stisknutím tlačítka přehrávání nebo 

všechny skladby dvakrát stisknutím tlačítka přehrávání.

VSTUP HDMI (ARC):
1. Připojte jeden konec propojovacího audio kabelu HDMI (ARC) ke vstupnímu 

rozhraní HDMI a druhý konec ke vstupnímu rozhraní HDMI na jednotce.
2. Opakovaným stisknutím tlačítka Přepínání zdroje zvuku nebo tlačítka 

HDMI(ARC) na dálkovém ovladači přepnete do režimu HDMI, poté se rozsvítí 
bílý indikátor nebo se zobrazí ARC.

3. Ujistěte se, že nastavení zvuku zdroje zvuku je nastaveno na HDMI.

AUX VSTUP:
1. Připojte jeden konec 3,5mm audio propojovacího kabelu k výstupnímu 

zvukovému rozhraní a druhý konec ke vstupnímu rozhraní 3,5 LINE jednotky.
2. Opakovaným stisknutím tlačítka Přepínání zdroje zvuku nebo tlačítka LINE 

na dálkovém ovladači přepnete do režimu AUX, poté se rozsvítí bílý indikátor 
nebo se zobrazí AUX.

3. Ujistěte se, že nastavení zvuku zdroje je ve stavu „Připojování k zvukovému 
zařízení“.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Opakovaným stisknutím tlačítka Přepínání zdroje zvuku nebo tlačítka 

Bluetooth na dálkovém ovladači přepněte do režimu Bluetooth, poté zabliká 
bílý indikátor bt.

2. Zapněte na svém zařízení Bluetooth a vyhledejte „Hyundai Dynasty 5.1“. 
Po nalezení na něj klikněte pro spárování. Pokud je párování úspěšné, bílý 
indikátor bt se rozsvítí.

3. Pamatujte, že jednotka se v budoucnu automaticky připojí k tomuto zařízení 
(po úspěšném připojení), pokud bude zapnuto nastavení Bluetooth na 
jednotce i zařízení.

ODSTRAŇOVÁNÍ PROBLÉMŮ:
• Žádné napájení: Zkontrolujte, zda je malá zástrčka zdrojového adaptéru 

připojena k hlavní jednotce nebo zda je připojena zástrčka napájecího zdroje.
• Žádný zvuk: Zkontrolujte, zda je hlasitost nastavena na minimum. Zkontrolujte, 

zda je zapnuto tlačítko ztlumení.
• Dálkové ovládání nefunguje: Zkontrolujte, zda není baterie vybitá; pokud ano, 

vyměňte baterii. Zkontrolujte, zda není blokován přijímač dálkového ovládání 
na hlavní jednotce.

• Žádný zvuk při prvním připojení Bluetooth: Zkontrolujte, zda je Bluetooth 
spárováno s jednotkou.

• Pokud problém přetrvává i po kontrole výše uvedených bodů, požádejte o 
další pomoc kvalifikovaného technika.
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Quality audio
HHA762402

Používateľská príručka
Soundbar surround set 5.1 - Dynasty

TECHNICKÉ PARAMETRE:
Výstupný výkon:  30W (predný), 30W (stredný),
  25 W (priestorový zvuk), 40 W (subwoofer)
Reproduktorová jednotka 2,25” x 6 (hlavná jednotka), 6,5” x 1 (subwoofer)
Citlivosť:  >60dB
Frekvenčný rozsah: 50Hz - 16kHz
Pomer signálu k šumu (SNR): >80dB

VLASTNOSTI:
· Diaľkové ovládanie · Optický audio vstup
·3,5 mm audio vstup ·Bluetooth
·USB  ·HDMI (ARC) vstup

ELEKTRICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE:
Napájanie:  100-240V AC 50/60Hz 0,4A
Diaľkové ovládanie: 1,5 V DC 2 x „AAA“ batérie (nie sú súčasťou balenia)

NÁVOD NA OBSLUHU
LED indikátor

Indikátor Postavenie

biely AUX

biely OPTICKÝ

biely BLUETOOTH

biely HDMI (ARC)

biely USB

Diaľkové ovládanie
1. Zap./Vyp
2. Prehrať/Pozastaviť
3. Predch
4. Objem -
5. Hudba EQ
6. Opakujte
7. Cen +, -
8. Predné +,-
9. vzadu +,-
10. SW +,-
11. EQ_News
12. Režim
13. EQ_Movie
14. Ďalšie
15. Hlasitosť +
16. Stlmiť

ZADNÝ PANEL

1. Výstupné rozhranie externého subwoofera
2. Optické digitálne audio vstupné rozhranie
3. Vstupné rozhranie AUX
4. Vstupné rozhranie HDMI (ARC).
5. Priestorový zvuk sr výstupné rozhranie
6. Priestorový zvuk sl výstupné rozhranie

BOČNÝ PANEL

1. Zap./Vyp./Režim
2. Prehrať/Pozastaviť
3. Ďalej/Zvýšiť hlasitosť
4. Pred/Znížiť hlasitosť
5. Vstupné rozhranie USB 1G-32G

OPTICKÝ VSTUP:
1. Pripojte jeden koniec optického audio kábla k rozhraniu optického výstupu a 

druhý koniec k rozhraniu optického vstupu jednotky.
2. Opakovaným stláčaním tlačidla Prepínanie zdroja zvuku alebo tlačidla Optické 

na diaľkovom ovládači prepnite do optického režimu, po ktorom sa rozsvieti 
biely indikátor alebo sa zobrazí OPT.

je potrebný optický audio kábel (nie je súčasťou dodávky).

USB:
1. Vložte USB do USB rozhrania.
2. Opakovaným stláčaním tlačidla na prepínanie zdroja zvuku alebo kľúča USB 

na diaľkovom ovládači prepnete do režimu USB.
3. Uistite sa, že vaše USB je uložené so zvukom MP3.
4. Zariadenia USB sa musia ovládať pomocou diaľkového ovládača pre funkcie 

ako Pozastaviť/Prehrať, Predchádzajúca/Nasledujúca skladba.
5. Replay: Opakované prehrávanie jednej skladby jedným stlačením tlačidla 

pre prehrávanie alebo všetkých skladieb stlačením tlačidla opakovaného 
prehrávania dvakrát.

VSTUP HDMI (ARC):
1. Pripojte jeden koniec zvukového kábla HDMI (ARC) do vstupného rozhrania 

HDMI a druhý koniec do vstupného rozhrania HDMI na jednotke.
2. Opakovaným stláčaním tlačidla Prepínanie zdroja zvuku alebo tlačidla 

HDMI(ARC) na diaľkovom ovládači prepnite do režimu HDMI, po ktorom sa 
rozsvieti biely indikátor alebo sa zobrazí ARC.

3. Uistite sa, že nastavenie zvuku zdroja zvuku je nastavené na HDMI.

AUX VSTUP:
1. Pripojte jeden koniec 3,5 mm audio prepojovacieho kábla k audio výstupnému 

rozhraniu a druhý koniec k 3,5 LINE vstupnému rozhraniu jednotky.
2. Opakovaným stláčaním tlačidla Prepínanie zdroja zvuku alebo tlačidla LINE 

na diaľkovom ovládači prepnete do režimu AUX, po ktorom sa rozsvieti biely 
indikátor alebo sa zobrazí AUX.

3. Uistite sa, že nastavenie zvuku zdroja je v stave „Connecting to Sound 
Equipment“.

BLUETOOTH:
1. Opakovaným stláčaním tlačidla prepínania zdroja zvuku alebo tlačidla 

Bluetooth na diaľkovom ovládači prepnite do režimu Bluetooth, po ktorom 
zabliká biely indikátor bt.

2. Zapnite na svojom zariadení Bluetooth a vyhľadajte „Hyundai Dynasty 5.1“. 
Po nájdení kliknutím naň spárujte. Ak je párovanie úspešné, biely indikátor 
bt začne svietiť.

3. Upozorňujeme, že jednotka sa automaticky pripojí k tomuto zariadeniu (po 
úspešnom pripojení) v budúcnosti, pokiaľ bude zapnuté nastavenie Bluetooth 
na jednotke aj na zariadení.

RIEŠENIE PROBLÉMOV:
• Žiadne napájanie: Skontrolujte, či je malá zástrčka zdrojového adaptéra 

pripojená k hlavnej jednotke alebo či je pripojená zástrčka zdroja napájania.
• Žiadny zvuk: Skontrolujte, či je hlasitosť nastavená na minimum. Skontrolujte, 

či je tlačidlo stlmenia zapnuté.
• Diaľkové ovládanie nefunguje: Skontrolujte, či nie je vybitá batéria; ak 

áno, vymeňte batériu. Skontrolujte, či nie je blokovaný prijímač diaľkového 
ovládania na hlavnej jednotke.

• Žiadny zvuk pri prvom pripojení Bluetooth: Skontrolujte, či je Bluetooth 
spárované s jednotkou.

• Ak problém pretrváva aj po kontrole vyššie uvedených bodov, obráťte sa na 
kvalifikovaného technika so žiadosťou o ďalšiu pomoc.
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